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Court File No.  CV�09�8122�00CL 
ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS’ ARRANGEMENT ACT,  
R.S.C. 1985, c. C�36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF 
INDALEX LIMITED 

INDALEX HOLDINGS (B.C.) LTD. 
6326765 CANADA INC. and 

NOVAR INC. 
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John J. Salmas 
Tel: (416) 360&3570 
Fax: (866&896&2093) 
Email: jsalmas@heenan.ca 
 
Kenneth Kraft 
Tel: (416) 643&6822 
Fax: (416) 360&9425 
Email: kkraft@heenan.ca 
 
Henry Bertossi 
Tel: (416) 643&6862 
Fax: (416) 360&8425 
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Tel: (416) 595&2083 
Fax: (416) 204&2872 
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MCMILLAN LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
Brookfield Place, Suite 4400 
181 Bay Street 
42nd Floor 
Toronto, On  M5J 2T3 
 
Lawyers for JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 

Wael Rostom 
Tel: (416) 865&7790 
Fax: (647) 722&6736 
Email: wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca 
 
 

MILLER THOMPSON LLP 
One London Place 
255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010 
London, ON  N6A 5R8 
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Services Inc. and Novar Inc. 

Alissa K. Mitchell 
Tel: (416) 931&3510 
Fax: (519) 858&8511 
Email: amitchell@millerthomson.com 
 
 

MOSTYN & MOSTYN 
4th Floor 
845 St. Clair Avenue West 
Toronto ON M6C 1C3 

Mr. Louis Mostyn Q.C. 
Tel:  (416) 653&3819 
Fax:  (416) 653&3891 
Email: louis.mostyn@mostyn.ca 

OGILVY RENAULT LLP 
Suite 1100 
1981 McGill College Avenue 
Montreal, Quebec, H3A 3C1 
 
Solicitors for Rio Tinto Alcan Inc. 

Sylvian Rigaud 
Tel: (514) 847&4702 
Fax: (514) 286&5474 
Email:  srigaud@ogilvyrenault.com 
 
 

SACK GOLDBLATT MITCHELL LLP 
20 Dundas Street West, Suite 1100 
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Acting for USW 
 

Darrell Brown 
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Donald J. Bowman, Jr. 
Tel: (302) 571&5033 
Fax: (302) 576&3504 
Email: dbowman@ycst.com 
 
Michael R. Nestor 
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Fax: (302) 576&3321 
Email: mnestor@ycst.com 

COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.  
625 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
 
Solicitors for certain Former D&O’s 

David F. Russey 
Tel: (412) 297&4709 
Fax: (412) 209&1864 
Email: drussey@cohenlaw.com 
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GOVERNMENTAL OFFICES 

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE 

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY 

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE  
(Income Tax, PST) 
P. O. Box 620 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8E9 

Kevin J. O’Hara 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: Kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 

MINISTRY OF ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Revenue & Taxation Group 
Legal Services Branch 
601&1175 Douglas Street 
P. O. Box 9289 Stn Prov Gov 
Victoria, BC  V8W 9J7 

Aaron Welch 
Tel: (250) 356&8589 
Fax: (250) 387&0700 
Email: Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca 

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE 

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA 
Manitoba Minister of Finance 
Email:  mbtax@gov.mb.ca 
 
Denise Hudson 
Email:  denise.hudson@gov.mb.ca  

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE 

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO 
 
 
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF 

ONTARIO 

Deborah McPhail 
Email:  Deborah.McPhail@fsco.gov.on.ca 
 
Mark Bailey 
Email:  mbailey@fsco.gov.on.ca 

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE 

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC 
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Email:  Maryse.boucher@mrqgouv.qc.ca 
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Email:  Natash.Sevigny@mrqgouv.qc.ca  

LIST OF PPSA REGISTRANTS 

WOODBINE TRUCK CENTRE LTD. O/A 

WOODBINE INDEALEASE 
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Markham, ON  L3R 2N8 
 

Greg Kearns 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: gkearns@woodbinetruck.com  

NRB INC. 
115 South Service Road West, P.O. Box 129 
Grimsby, ON  L3M 4G3 
 

Richard DiAngelo 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: richarddiangelo@nrb&inc.com  
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GE CANADA EQUIPMENT FINANCING G.P. 
2300 Meadowvale Blvd., Suite 200 
Mississauga, ON  L5N 5P9 

Veronica Runyon 
Tel: 
Fax:  (905) 858&49523 
Email: veronica.runyon@ge.com  
 

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CANADA 

INC./LOCATIONS DE CAMIONS PENSKE 

CANADA INC. 
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Denise Sanford 
Tel: (905) 564&2176 
Email: denise.sanford@penske.com 
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Fax: 
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Tel: (905)  
Fax: 
Email: veronica.runyon@ge.com  
 
Ted Ollerenshawe 
Email:  ted.ollerenshawe@ge.com  

PHH VEHICLE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. 
2233 Argentia Road, Suite 400 
Mississauga, ON  L5N 2X7 
 

Dominic Monaco 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: dominic.monaco@phh.com  

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC. 
2300 Meadowvale Boulevard, Suite 200 
Mississauga, ON  L5N 5P9 
 

Darlene Milligan 
Tel: (905) 858&6289 
Fax: 
Email: Darlene.milligan@ge.com  
 

LIST OF UNIONS 

UNITED STEELWORKERS – DISTRICT 3 
150 – 2880 Glenmore Trail S.E. 
Calgary, AB  T2C 2E7 
 

Keith Turcotte, Area Supervisor 
Tel: (403) 279&9397 
Fax: 
Email: kturcotte@usw.ca  

UNITED STEELWORKERS 2952 
Suite 202  9292 – 200th Street 
Langley, BC  V1M 3A6 
 

Steve Dewell 
Tel: (604) 513&1850 
Email: sdewell@usw.ca  
R. Gatzka 
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Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: rgatzka@usw.ca 
 
Pierre Arseneau 
Email:  parseneau@usw.ca  

UNITED STEELWORKERS 
1158 Aerowood Drive 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 1Y5 
 

Terry Bea, Staff Representative 
Tel: (905) 629&4991 ext. 27 
Fax: 
Email: tbea@usw.ca  
 

UNITED STEELWORKERS 
25 Cecil Street 
Toronto, ON  M5T 1N1 
 

Lawrence Hay, Staff Representative 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: lhay@usw.ca  
 

USW UNITED STEELWORKERS 
800&234 Eglinton Avenue East 
Toronto, ON   M4P 1K7 
 
 

Rob Champagne 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: rchampagne@usw.ca  
 

UNITED STEELWORKERS (COUNSEL TO 

LOCAL 7785 AND 7785�01) 
 

P. Lalonde 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: plalonde@usw.ca  

ADDITIONAL RECIPIENTS 

 Tejash Modi 
Email : tmodi@morneaushepell.com    

MILLER CANFIELD 
SUITE 300 
443 OUELLETTE AVENUE 
WINDSOR, ON  N9A 6R4 
 
CANADIAN CO�COUNSEL WITH MCGUIRE 

WOODS TO THE UNSECURED CREDITORS 

COMMITTEE 

John D. Leslie 
Tel: (519) 561�7422 
Fax: (519) 977�1565 
Email: leslie@millercanfield.com  

 Faseeh Admad 
Email :  fahmad@leasedirect.com  

 David Quagliana 
Email :  david.quagliana@constellation.com  

 Ken Gorchinski 
Email :  ken.gorchinski@gov.sk.ca  
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 Murielle Graff 
Email :  murielle.graff@vfsco.com  

 N. Blouin 
Email :  nblouin@credit&bailcle.ca  
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Due to size, copies of the accounts rendered by 
Stikeman Elliott to the Monitor in connection 
with the CCAA Proceedings have not been 
included herein, but are available upon request. 




































































































































